Liability Release Agreement and Parent Permission for Student to Participate in Activities of Reach High Scholars Program

and	m the parent or legal guardian (the "Parent") of, (the "Student") d the Student has my permission to participate in the activities of the Reach High Scholars ogram ("RHSP") subject to the following provisions.
1.	The Parent and the Student understand that the RHSP helps to plan trips to colleges and college fairs (collectively, "College Visits") for students from Raymond High School ("RHS") and, subject to certain conditions, RHSP volunteers transport Students and RHSP may contribute a portion of the transportation expenses.
2.	The Parent and the Student are aware of the risks associated with traveling to and from colleges and participating in College Visits, which include but are not limited to the risks set out in Paragraph 3, below, and the Student and the Parent choose to accept those risks. The Parent and the Student understand that these injuries or outcomes may arise from the Student's own or other's actions, inaction, or negligence, conditions related to travel or the condition of the colleges visited.
3.	The Parent and Student agree as a condition of being allowed to participate in RHSP College Trips that the Parent and Student freely accept and voluntarily assume all risks of personal injury or death or property damage and release RHSP and its agents, employees, directors, officers, and volunteers from any and all liability for personal injury or property damage which results in any way from negligence of RHSP including, but not limited to, providing transportation, transporting Students or Parents, supervising, driving, actions or omission by RHSP employees or agents, or Student participation in RHSP trips, for which the Student and the Parent accept the full responsibility.
4.	The Parent and the Student understand that this document is written to be broad and inclusive. They agree that, if any portion is held invalid or unenforceable, they will continue to be bound by the remaining terms.
	Parent
	I understand the legal consequences of signing this document and I agree to the foregoing.
	Parent's Signature & Date

Print Parent's Name & Phone Number

If Student is 18 years or older:
I understand the legal consequences of signing this document and I agree to the foregoing.
If Student is less than 18 years old:
I understand the legal consequences of this document for which my Parent is liable and lagree to behave while on College Visits and thereafter in a manner consistent with its terms.
Student's Signature & Date
Print Student's Name, Phone Number & Age
Reach High Scholars Program The foregoing is acknowledged and agreed.

and I

S:\RA-RL\REACH HIGH SCHOLARS PROGRAM\IRS FORM 1023\LIABILITY RELEASE FOR COLLEGE VISITS 12.15.12 JFM.DOCX

Signature, Title & Date

Print Name & Title